Harrison Hills City Board of Education Special Meeting Held June 16, 2021

The Harrison Hills City Board of Education met in special session on June 16, 2021 for the purpose of the purchase and sale of property. The meeting was held at 7:30 pm in the administrative conference room at Cadiz, OH. The following members were present: Mr. Watson, Mr. Allen, Mrs. Kenny, Mrs. Mattern and Mr. Banks. An audio recording is on file.

President Presides:

Mr. Watson, president, led the board in the Pledge of Allegiance and called the meeting to order.

Visitors

The following visitors were present: Terry Capers and John Vermillion.

Executive Session

Mr. Allen made the motion, seconded by Mrs. Kenny, that the board adjourn at 7:30 pm into executive session for the purpose of the sale and purchase of property. On roll call vote: Mr. Allen, yes; Mrs. Kenny, yes; Mrs. Mattern, yes; Mr. Banks, yes; Mr. Watson, yes. The president invited Mr. Capers and Mr. Vermillion to join the board. The president reconvened the meeting at 8:13 pm.

Adjourn

Mr. Banks made the motion, seconded by Mrs. Mattern, that the special meeting of the board of education be adjourned. On roll call vote: Mrs. Kenny, yes; Mrs. Mattern, yes; Mr. Banks, yes; Mr. Watson, yes; Mr. Allen, yes. The president declared the meeting adjourned.

Attest Honora Handing

Harrison Hills City Board of Education Special Meeting Held June 8, 2021

The Harrison Hills City Board of Education met in special session for the purpose of employment and hiring an architect. They met on June 8, 2021 at 4:30 pm in the auditorium of Harrison Central, Cadiz, OH. The following members were present: Mr. Watson, Mr. Allen, Mrs. Kenny, Mrs. Mattern and Mr. Banks. An audio recording is on file.

President Presides:

Mr. Watson, president, led the board in the Pledge of Allegiance and called the meeting to order.

Personnel

Upon the recommendation of the superintendent, Mr. Allen made the motion, seconded by Mrs. Mattern, that the board approve the following:

Employ Edwards:

Approve a one-year limited contract for Morgan Edwards as a Teacher for the 2021-2022 school year. (Pending BFBI)

Employ OT Chaney:

Approve a one-year limited contract for Taylar Chaney for the 2021-2022 school year for the position of occupational therapist. (Pending BFBI)

On roll call vote: Mr. Watson, yes; Mr. Allen, yes; Mrs. Kenny, abstain on Taylar Chaney, yes to Morgan Edwards; Mrs. Mattern, yes; Mr. Banks, yes. The president declared the motion approved.

Business & Operations

Upon the superintendent's recommendation, Mrs. Kenny made the motion, seconded by Mr. Allen, that the board approve The Thrasher Group as the architect for the outdoor learning area/baseball field. On roll call vote: Mrs. Kenny, yes; Mrs. Mattern, yes; Mr. Banks, yes; Mr. Watson, yes; Mr. Allen, yes. The president declared the motion approved.

Adjourn

Mr. Watson made the motion, seconded by Mrs. Kenny, that the special meeting of the board of education be adjourned. On roll call vote: Mrs. Mattern, yes; Mr. Banks, yes; Mr. Watson, yes; Mr. Allen, yes; Mrs. Kenny, yes. The president declared the meeting adjourned.

Approve

Attest Handing